ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is by and among **Sourcewell**; **Mohawk Resources, Ltd.**, ("Mohawk Resources"), 65 Vrooman Avenue, P.O. Box 110, Amsterdam, NY 12010; and **Mohawk Lifts, LLC**, PO Box 110, 65 Vrooman Avenue, Amsterdam, NY 12010 (EIN: 85-3221959) ("Mohawk Lifts").

- 1. Sourcewell has agreements with Mohawk Resources to provide vehicle lifts under Sourcewell Contract Numbers 013020-MRL and 061015-MRL ("Original Contracts").
- 2. Mohawk Resources wishes to assign all its rights and responsibilities in the Original Contracts to Mohawk Lifts, which will include a change-in-control of the business (the "Transition").
- 3. The assignment provision of the Original Contracts require assignment of the contract only upon written consent of Sourcewell.

Assignment

- 1. This Assignment Agreement will become effective as of the date of the Transition, which such Transition is expected to occur within 30 days of the date of this Assignment Agreement. Mohawk Resources agrees to notify Sourcewell in writing of the exact date of such Transition no later than 10 days after the Transition occurs.
- 2. Mohawk Resources wishes to assign to Mohawk Lifts all of Mohawk Resource's rights, responsibilities, and other provisions set forth in the Original Contracts, Sourcewell Contract Numbers 013020-MRL and 061015-MRL.
- 3. Mohawk Lifts has obtained a copy of the Original Contracts from Mohawk Resources, and certifies it will comply with the terms of the Original Contracts as executed by Mohawk Resources and Sourcewell. The parties agree this assignment is unconditional and without recourse.
- 4. Mohawk Resources and Mohawk Lifts jointly and severally represent and warrant to Sourcewell that:
 - Mohawk Resources is not in default of any of its obligations under the Original Contracts;
 - b. Mohawk Lifts is ready, willing, and able to perform all of the obligations and responsibilities of the Original Contracts;
 - c. Mohawk Resources and Mohawk Lifts request consent from Sourcewell to this assignment and the Transition; and
 - d. Mohawk Lifts accepts assignment of the provisions of the Original Contracts.

5. In consideration for the above, Sourcewell consents to the assignments and to the Transition.

Mohawk Resources, Ltd. — DocuSigned by:	Mohawk Lifts, LLC DocuSigned by:
By: Steve Pertstein	By: Steve Perlstein
Authorized 31g11ature	Author 22 02 24 56 99 4 56 44 49
Steven Perlstein	Steven Perlstein
Name – Printed	Name – Printed
Title: <u>President</u>	Title: President
Date: 10/23/2020 12:24 PM MDT	Date: 10/23/2020 12:24 PM MDT
Sourcewell — DocuSigned by:	Sourcewell—APPROVED
DocuSigned by:	Sourcewell—APPROVED Docusigned by: By: Unad Coamtte
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
By: Jeremy Schwartz	By: Chad Coamtte
By: Jeveny Solwarty Authorized Signature.	By: Chad Countle
By: Jeremy Schwartz Decemy Schwartz	By: Chad Coauette Chad Coauette Name – Printed